
  

Help Shape Your Community 
On Tuesday, Dec. 13! 

Every 10 years the people of Los Angeles 
have an opportunity to shape the fifteen 
L.A. City Council district boundaries.   
 
If you care about public safety, 
transportation, city services, and parks in 
your neighborhood, come tell the 
Commission about where you live, work, 
and play. 
 
Attend one of the fifteen hearings 
throughout the City of L.A. starting with the 
hearing nearest you.    

Public Hearing Near You 
Council District 14 

 
Date: Tuesday, December 13, 2011  
Time: 6:30PM –9:30PM 
Location:   Boyle Heights Senior Center 

2839 E. 3rd Street,  
Los Angeles, CA 90033 
 

*Light Refreshments will be provided. 

	
  

LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL
REDISTRICTING COMMISSION

PRE-DRAFT MAP PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE
(Final Version)Public Hearing Schedule by Date

Date Time Locations CD Team Address
Monday, December 05, 2011 7pm LAPD Devonshire Youth Center 12 Team A 8721 Wilbur Avenue 91324

Thursday, December 08, 2011 6:30pm WLCAC Phoenix Hall 15 Team C 10950 S. Central Avenue 90059
Saturday, December 10, 2011 11am Alicia Broadous-Duncan Senior Center 7 Team A 11300 Glenoaks Blvd 91331
Saturday, December 10, 2011 11am Santee Educational Complex 9 Team B 1921 South Maple Avenue 90011
Monday, December 12, 2011 6:30pm North Valley City Hall 2 Team C 7747 Foothill Blvd. 91042
Tuesday, December 13, 2011 6:30pm Boyle Heights Senior Center 14 Team A 2839 E. 3rd Street 90033
Thursday, December 15, 2011 6:30pm IMAN Cultural Center 11 Team C 3376 Motor Avenue 90034
Saturday, December 17, 2011 11am West Valley Christian Church 3 Team B 22450 Sherman Way 91307

Tuesday, January 03, 2012 6:30pm Nate Holden Performing Arts Center 10 Team C 4718 W. Washington Blvd. 90016
Tuesday, January 03, 2012 6:30pm Van Nuys City Hall 6 Team B 14410 Sylvan Street 91401

Wednesday, January 04, 2012 6:30pm Friendship Auditorium 4 Team B 3201 Riverside Drive 90027
Thursday, January 05, 2012 6:30pm Fairfax High School Auditorium 5 Team A 7850 Melrose Avenue 90046
Saturday, January 07, 2012 11am St. Peter's Italian Catholic Church 1 Team C 1039 N. Broadway 90012
Monday, January 09, 2012 6:30pm Los Angeles City College Theatre 13 Team B 855 N. Vermont Avenue 90029
Tuesday, January 10, 2012 6:30pm Expo Center 8 Team A 3980 Bill Robertson Lane 90037

Public Hearing Schedule by Council District
Date Time Locations CD Team Address

Saturday, January 07, 2012 11am St. Peter's Italian Catholic Church 1 Team C 1039 N. Broadway 90012
Monday, December 12, 2011 6:30pm North Valley City Hall 2 Team C 7747 Foothill Blvd. 91042
Saturday, December 17, 2011 11am West Valley Christian Church 3 Team B 22450 Sherman Way 91307
Wednesday, January 04, 2012 6:30pm Friendship Auditorium 4 Team B 3201 Riverside Drive 90027
Thursday, January 05, 2012 6:30pm Fairfax High School Auditorium 5 Team A 7850 Melrose Avenue 90046
Tuesday, January 03, 2012 6:30pm Van Nuys City Hall 6 Team B 14410 Sylvan Street 91401

Saturday, December 10, 2011 11am Alicia Broadous-Duncan Senior Center 7 Team A 11300 Glenoaks Blvd 91331
Tuesday, January 10, 2012 6:30pm Expo Center 8 Team A 3980 Bill Robertson Lane 90037

Saturday, December 10, 2011 11am Santee Educational Complex 9 Team B 1921 South Maple Avenue 90011
Tuesday, January 03, 2012 6:30pm Nate Holden Performing Arts Center 10 Team C 4718 W. Washington Blvd. 90016

Thursday, December 15, 2011 6:30pm IMAN Cultural Center 11 Team C 3376 Motor Avenue 90034
Monday, December 05, 2011 7pm LAPD Devonshire Youth Center 12 Team A 8721 Wilbur Avenue 91324
Monday, January 09, 2012 6:30pm Los Angeles City College Theatre 13 Team B 855 N. Vermont Avenue 90029

Tuesday, December 13, 2011 6:30pm Boyle Heights Senior Center 14 Team A 2839 E. 3rd Street 90033
Thursday, December 08, 2011 6:30pm WLCAC Phoenix Hall 15 Team C 10950 S. Central Avenue 90059

Public Hearing Schedule by Team and Date
Date Time Locations CD Team Address

Monday, December 05, 2011 7pm LAPD Devonshire Youth Center 12 Team A 8721 Wilbur Avenue 91324
Saturday, December 10, 2011 11am Alicia Broadous-Duncan Senior Center 7 Team A 11300 Glenoaks Blvd 91331
Tuesday, December 13, 2011 6:30pm Boyle Heights Senior Center 14 Team A 2839 E. 3rd Street 90033
Thursday, January 05, 2012 6:30pm Fairfax High School Auditorium 5 Team A 7850 Melrose Avenue 90046
Tuesday, January 10, 2012 6:30pm Expo Center 8 Team A 3980 Bill Robertson Lane 90037

Saturday, December 10, 2011 11am Santee Educational Complex 9 Team B 1921 South Maple Avenue 90011
Saturday, December 17, 2011 11am West Valley Christian Church 3 Team B 22450 Sherman Way 91307

Tuesday, January 03, 2012 6:30pm Van Nuys City Hall 6 Team B 14410 Sylvan Street 91401
Wednesday, January 04, 2012 6:30pm Friendship Auditorium 4 Team B 3201 Riverside Drive 90027

Monday, January 09, 2012 6:30pm Los Angeles City College Theatre 13 Team B 855 N. Vermont Avenue 90029
Thursday, December 08, 2011 6:30pm WLCAC Phoenix Hall 15 Team C 10950 S. Central Avenue 90059
Monday, December 12, 2011 6:30pm North Valley City Hall 2 Team C 7747 Foothill Blvd. 91042

Thursday, December 15, 2011 6:30pm IMAN Cultural Center 11 Team C 3376 Motor Avenue 90034
Tuesday, January 03, 2012 6:30pm Nate Holden Performing Arts Center 10 Team C 4718 W. Washington Blvd. 90016
Saturday, January 07, 2012 11am St. Peter's Italian Catholic Church 1 Team C 1039 N. Broadway 90012

200 N. Spring Street, Room 275, Los Angeles, CA  90012
phone: (213) 922-7740

fax: (213) 922-7707
website: www.redistricting2011.lacity.org

redistricting.lacity@lacity.org

Los Angeles City Council Redistricting Commissioners 
Estela Lopez (CD1) * Craig Miller (CD2) * David Ford (CD3) * Grover McKean (CD4) * David Roberti (CD5) * Jose Cornejo (CD6) * Michael Trujillo (CD7) * 

Tunua Thrash (CD8) * David Roberts (CD9) * Chris Ellison (CD10) * Rob Kadota (CD11) * Ken Sampson (CD12) * Jackie Dupont-Walker (CD13) *  
Robert Ahn (CD13) * Antonio Sanchez (CD14) * Jerry Gaines (CD15) * Arturo Vargas (Mayor) * LeRoy Chase (Mayor) * Kent Wong (Mayor) *  

Helen Kim (Controller) * Julie Downey (City Attorney) 
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